
OREGON

Sep 30
2015

Sep 30
2016

Sep 30
2017

Sep 30
2018

Sep 30
2019

Sep 30
2020

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 3,275 3,529 3,027 3,336 3,252 3,182

Terminations 3,250 3,273 3,198 3,094 3,172 2,834

Pending 2,858 3,113 2,957 3,202 3,236 3,553
Percent Change in Total 

Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year -2.8 -9.8 5.1 -4.6 -2.2  

Number of Judgeships 6 6 6 6 6 6

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 0.0 0.0 2.1 12.0 9.9 0.0

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 546 588 505 556 542 530

Civil 397 420 343 379 344 371

Criminal
Felony 80 102 79 86 114 89

Supervised
Release
Hearings 70 67 82 91 84 70

Pending Cases ² 476 519 493 534 539 592

Weighted Filings ² 453 496 411 434 449 440

Terminations 542 546 533 516 529 472

Trials Completed 9 14 10 8 10 5

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 12.1 11.5 12.3 13.7 11.8 12.9

Civil ²     10.5     10.1     10.8     10.8     11.6     11.8

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only)     24.4     19.3     24.9     25.9     31.2     35.0

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
100
4.4

105
4.3

112
4.9

168
6.7

196
8.0

190
7.1

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.2 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 27.6 29.4 30.0 33.1 40.2 31.9

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 18.5 21.9 22.7 24.2 30.2 30.7

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

32 7

 

 

26 7

33 6

31 5

12 5

29 4

35 8

41 10

83 14

67 11

82 14

30 4

44 4

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 2,228 529 43 558 13 39 102 204 133 39 324 3 241

Criminal ¹ 533 6 152 71 99 44 52 38 2 13 4 5 47

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2020 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 
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