## U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile

OREGON													
					12-Month Periods Ending								
				Sep 30 2015	Sep 201		Sep 30 2017	Sep 30 2018	Sep 30 2019	Sep 30 2020			nerical nding
Overall Caseload Statistics	Filings <sup>1</sup>			3,27	5 3	3,529	3,027	3,336	3,252	3,182			ithin
	Terminations			3,25	0 3	3,273	3,198	3,094	3,172	2,834		U.S.	Circuit
	Pending			2,85	8 3	3,113	2,957	3,202	3,236	3,553			
	Percent Change in Total Filings Current Year Over Earlier Year			-2.	8	-9.8	5.1	-4.6	-2.2			32	7
Number of Judgeships				ps	6	6	6	6	6	6			
Vacant Judgeship Months <sup>2</sup>				s <sup>2</sup> 0.	0	0.0	2.1	12.0	9.9	0.0			
Actions per Judgeship	Filing	ngs	Total	54	6	588	505	556	542	530		26	7
			Civil	39	7	420	343	379	344	371		33	6
			Criminal Felony	8	0	102	79	86	114	89		31	5
			Supervised Release Hearings	7	0	67	82	91	84	70		12	5
	Pending Cases <sup>2</sup>			47	6	519	493	534	539	592		29	4
	Weighted Filings <sup>2</sup>			45	3	496	411	434	449	440		35	8
	Terminations			54	2	546	533	516	529	472		41	10
	Trials Completed				9	14	10	8	10	5		83	14
Median Time (Months)	From Filing to Disposition		Criminal Felony	12.	1	11.5	12.3	13.7	11.8	12.9		67	11
	Ызроз	on the state of th	Civil <sup>2</sup>	10.	5	10.1	10.8	10.8	11.6	11.8		82	14
	From Filing to Trial <sup>2</sup> (Civil Only)			24.	4	19.3	24.9	25.9	31.2	35.0		30	4
Other	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old <sup>2</sup>			10 4.		105 4.3	112 4.9	168 6.7	196 8.0	190 7.1		44	4
	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case			1.	2	1.4	1.2	1.2	1.3	1.2			
	A	Avg. Pres Jury Sele	sent for	27.	6	29.4	30.0	33.1	40.2	31.9			
	Jurors Percent Not Selected or Challenged			18.	5	21.9	22.7	24.2	30.2	30.7			
		2020	) Civil Case a	nd Criminal	Felony I	Defend	dant Filings	by Nature	of Suit and	Offense			
Type of	Total	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L
Civil	2,22	28	529 43	558	13	3	39 1	02 20	133	39	324	3	241
	1	1	1	1		1	1	1	1	1			

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

Criminal 1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."